
2024-2025 University of Alaska Anchorage Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-5   Conf: 16-2   Home: 13-0   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hollingshead, Tori 31-27 770 24.8 179-350 .511 0-2 .000 92-144 .639 136 112 248 8.0 72 1 38 58 43 62 450 14.5
11 Long, Emilia 33-32 790 23.9 158-370 .427 18-56 .321 67-86 .779 35 85 120 3.6 98 4 171 81 8 135 401 12.2
20 Mack, Elaina 33-32 847 25.7 138-344 .401 77-204 .377 25-32 .781 32 59 91 2.8 25 0 41 29 3 33 378 11.5
15 Evans, Jazzpher 32-5 776 24.3 136-327 .416 44-122 .361 53-71 .746 21 74 95 3.0 69 0 102 63 3 49 369 11.5
14 Rean, Ashlyn 33-32 905 27.4 160-304 .526 0-5 .000 52-83 .627 93 140 233 7.1 86 4 70 69 38 74 372 11.3
13 Gamble, Jaisa 33-29 804 24.4 81-170 .476 5-24 .208 25-36 .694 64 59 123 3.7 78 1 59 42 7 78 192 5.8
25 Koehne, Hedda 31-5 556 17.9 77-159 .484 0-1 .000 22-35 .629 48 60 108 3.5 62 2 29 44 40 21 176 5.7
01 Sirowich, Kenzie 23-2 386 16.8 41-83 .494 7-21 .333 25-31 .806 40 75 115 5.0 55 2 23 28 7 23 114 5.0
44 Muranaka, Noa 7-0 100 14.3 13-44 .295 8-30 .267 0-1 .000 6 5 11 1.6 10 0 9 5 0 11 34 4.9
02 Alexander, Ja'Niah 33-1 625 18.9 40-128 .313 6-27 .222 29-48 .604 46 75 121 3.7 81 1 54 24 4 52 115 3.5
24 Graham, Telia 4-0 41 10.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 3 2 5 1.3 2 0 2 1 0 5 6 1.5
Total 33 6600 200.0 1026-2287 .449 165-492 .335 390-571 .683 576 815 1391 42.2 638 15 598 461 153 543 2607 79.00
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 567-1589 .357 155-536 .289 390-564 .691 267 718 985 29.8 510 12 383 827 95 184 1679 50.88

Team Statistics UAA OPP
SCORING 2607 1679
    Points Per Game 79.0 50.9
    Scoring Margin 28.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1026-2287 567-1589
    Field Goal Pct .449 .357
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-492 155-536
    3PT FG Pct .335 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 390-571 390-564
    FT Pct .683 .691
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.8
REBOUNDS 1391 985
    Rebounds Per Game 42.2 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 12.3 –
ASSISTS 598 383
    Assists Per Game 18.1 11.6
TURNOVERS 461 827
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 25.1
    Turnovers Margin 11.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.5
STEALS 543 184
    Steals Per Game 16.5 5.6
BLOCKS 153 95
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 10,201 5,018
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-785 17-295
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-116

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Alas. Anchorage 694 661 657 595 2607
Opponents 438 363 452 426 1679

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 SIMPSON (CA) W 103-24 408
11/02/24 SIMPSON (CA) W 94-29 249
11/08/24 at Jessup W 69-57 135
11/09/24 at Cal Poly Humboldt W 81-48 0
11/15/24 at Point Loma L 64-66 278
11/16/24 at Stanton W 139-22 25
11/18/24 at Biola W 91-36 50
11/29/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 80-41 515
11/30/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 83-44 420

* 12/05/24 SAINT MARTIN'S W 78-58 304
* 12/07/24 WESTERN ORE. W 108-41 1,244

12/19/24 at Hawaii Pacific L 51-54 55
12/20/24 vs Daemen W 68-37 26

* 01/02/25 at Northwest Nazarene W 72-59 437
* 01/04/25 at Central Wash. W 68-61 399
* 01/11/25 at Alas. Fairbanks W 72-36 340
* 01/16/25 SIMON FRASER W 78-63 342
* 01/18/25 WESTERN WASH. W 67-59 2,541
* 01/23/25 at Seattle Pacific W 90-54 156
* 01/25/25 at Mont. St. Billings L 55-70 587
* 01/30/25 CENTRAL WASH. W 65-56 396
* 02/01/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 86-47 1,052
* 02/08/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 93-50 850
* 02/13/25 at Western Wash. W 72-40 794
* 02/15/25 at Simon Fraser W 80-63 286
* 02/20/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 87-64 769
* 02/22/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 99-51 1,111
* 02/27/25 at Western Ore. W 89-66 353
* 03/01/25 at Saint Martin's L 53-57 0

03/07/25 vs Western Wash. W 67-38 208
03/08/25 at Saint Martin's W 75-59 875
03/14/25 vs Mont. St. Billings W 69-66 115
03/15/25 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 61-63 248

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Alaska Anchorage Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 9-0   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hollingshead, Tori 16-16 404 25.3 94-182 .516 0-0 .000 54-79 .684 71 58 129 8.1 44 1 18 37 28 35 242 15.1
14 Rean, Ashlyn 18-18 532 29.6 105-196 .536 0-3 .000 25-44 .568 48 90 138 7.7 46 3 37 45 23 43 235 13.1
11 Long, Emilia 18-18 439 24.4 91-200 .455 9-30 .300 39-46 .848 20 54 74 4.1 55 2 105 43 5 73 230 12.8
15 Evans, Jazzpher 18-0 455 25.3 80-194 .412 31-80 .388 28-36 .778 13 31 44 2.4 41 0 56 35 2 30 219 12.2
20 Mack, Elaina 18-18 460 25.6 66-166 .398 33-94 .351 12-14 .857 10 29 39 2.2 11 0 23 17 1 14 177 9.8
25 Koehne, Hedda 16-1 288 18.0 40-84 .476 0-0 .000 14-23 .609 24 29 53 3.3 32 1 18 27 20 7 94 5.9
13 Gamble, Jaisa 18-18 435 24.2 40-79 .506 2-9 .222 12-17 .706 33 34 67 3.7 45 1 35 21 5 39 94 5.2
01 Sirowich, Kenzie 12-1 206 17.2 17-36 .472 1-3 .333 15-20 .750 23 45 68 5.7 28 0 12 17 6 10 50 4.2
02 Alexander, Ja'Niah 18-0 381 21.2 23-77 .299 4-19 .211 21-35 .600 23 52 75 4.2 48 0 39 15 2 33 71 3.9
Total 18 3600 200.0 556-1214 .458 80-238 .336 220-314 .701 286 449 735 40.8 350 8 343 266 92 284 1412 78.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 331-912 .363 96-298 .322 237-340 .697 166 388 554 30.8 281 11 224 429 50 113 995 55.28

Team Statistics UAA OPP
SCORING 1412 995
    Points Per Game 78.4 55.3
    Scoring Margin 23.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 556-1214 331-912
    Field Goal Pct .458 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 80-238 96-298
    3PT FG Pct .336 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-314 237-340
    FT Pct .701 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 13.2
REBOUNDS 735 554
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 10.1 –
ASSISTS 343 224
    Assists Per Game 19.1 12.4
TURNOVERS 266 429
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 23.8
    Turnovers Margin 9.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.5
STEALS 284 113
    Steals Per Game 15.8 6.3
BLOCKS 92 50
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 8,609 3,352
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-957 9-372
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Alas. Anchorage 365 351 358 338 1412
Opponents 252 201 275 267 995

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 SAINT MARTIN'S W 78-58 304
12/07/24 WESTERN ORE. W 108-41 1244
01/02/25 at  Northwest Nazarene W 72-59 437
01/04/25 at  Central Wash. W 68-61 399
01/11/25 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 72-36 340
01/16/25 SIMON FRASER W 78-63 342
01/18/25 WESTERN WASH. W 67-59 2541
01/23/25 at  Seattle Pacific W 90-54 156
01/25/25 at  Mont. St. Billings L 55-70 587
01/30/25 CENTRAL WASH. W 65-56 396
02/01/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 86-47 1052
02/08/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 93-50 850
02/13/25 at  Western Wash. W 72-40 794
02/15/25 at  Simon Fraser W 80-63 286
02/20/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 87-64 769
02/22/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 99-51 1111
02/27/25 at  Western Ore. W 89-66 353
03/01/25 at  Saint Martin's L 53-57 0


